

2-16-2016

Cosio-Nava v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43389

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Cosio-Nava v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43389" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 6048.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6048

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUE	2
ARGUMENT	3
Cosio-Nava Has Failed To Show Either Clear Error In The District Court’s Factual Findings Or Error In The Application Of The Law To The Facts	3
A. Introduction.....	3
B. Standard Of Review	3
C. Cosio-Nava Has Shown No Error In The District Court’s Finding Of No Deficient Performance, Which Was Based On A Credibility Determination	4
D. Cosio-Nava Has Shown No Error In The District Court’s Finding He Presented No Evidence Of Prejudice	6
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Aragon v. State</u> , 114 Idaho 758, 760 P.2d 1174 (1988).....	4
<u>Hill v. Lockhart</u> , 474 U.S. 52 (1985)	6
<u>Icanovic v. State</u> , 159 Idaho 524, 363 P.3d 365 (2015)	7
<u>Kuehl v. State</u> , 145 Idaho 607, 181 P.3d 533 (Ct. App. 2008)	6
<u>McKay v. State</u> , 148 Idaho 567, 225 P.3d 700 (2010)	3
<u>Mitchell v. State</u> , 132 Idaho 274, 971 P.2d 727 (1998)	3
<u>Padilla v. Kentucky</u> , 559 U.S. 356 (2010)	4, 7
<u>Peterson v. State</u> , 139 Idaho 95, 73 P.3d 108 (Ct. App. 2003)	4
<u>Roe v. Flores-Ortega</u> , 528 U.S. 470 (2000)	7
<u>Roman v. State</u> , 125 Idaho 644, 873 P.2d 898 (Ct. App. 1994).....	4
<u>Sanders v. State</u> , 117 Idaho 939, 792 P.2d 964 (Ct. App. 1990)	3
<u>State v. Chapman</u> , 120 Idaho 466, 816 P.2d 1023 (Ct. App. 1991).....	4
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	4
<u>United States v. Pimentel-Flores</u> , 339 F.3d 959 (9 th Cir. 2003).....	7
<u>Vick v. State</u> , 131 Idaho 121, 952 P.2d 1257 (Ct. App. 1998).....	4
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
8 U.S.C. § 1101	5, 7
8 U.S.C. § 1227	1, 5
18 U.S.C. § 16(a).....	5
I.C. § 19-918(2).....	5
